## VILLAGE OF BIG FALLS

CLERK'S OFFICE
BIG FALLS, MINNESOTA

December 9, 1968

Secretary of State St. Paul, Minnesota

Dear Sir:

I hereby certify that at the annual village election held on December 5, 1968, the following proposal was submitted to the electors of this village:

Should the Village of Big Talls discontinue municipal liquor operation and issue private license?

The results of the election were as follows: YES -45 and NO- 13. Total ballots east- 58.

Given under my hand this 32th day of December, 1968

Clerk

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

DEC 1 2 1968

Secretary of States

## ORDINANCE NO. 129

ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR HOLDING OF VILLAGE ELECTION ON THE FIRST TUESDAY AFTER THE FIRST MONDAY IN NOVEMBER OF EACH YEAR

THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF PRESTON ORDAINS:

Section 1. Village Election to be Held on First Tuesday after the First Monday in November. The regular Village election shall be held annually on the first Tuesday after the first Monday in November of every year. This ordinance is made and passed pursuant to authority granted to the Village Council of the Village of Preston in Minnesota Statutes, Sec. 205.07.

Section 2. Certification by Village Clerk of the Change in Time of Village Election. The Village Clerk shall immediately certify a notice in writing to the Fillmore County Auditor and to the Secretary of State, State of Minnesota, of the change of date of the Village election as provided herein, and shall forthwith send a certified copy of this ordinance to said County Auditor and Secretary of State.

Section 3. Effective Date. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

PASSED, ADOPTED AND APPROVED this 9th day of December, 1968.

S/ KETTH GARTNER
Keith Gartner, Mayor
Village of Preston, Minnesota

ATTEST:

S/ THOMAS L. HAGAN
Thomas L. Hagan, Clerk

#20397

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED DEC 1 2 1968

Junes of State